OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

Rulemaking 11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

NATURAL GAS SYSTEM OPERATOR SAFETY PLAN OF ALPINE NATURAL GAS OPERATING COMPANY NO. 1, LLC (909G)

ORIGINAL (PAPER FORM)

Michael Lamond, COO Alpine Natural Gas Operating Company No. 1,LLC 15 St. Andrews Rd. Suite 7 P.O. Box 550 Valley Springs, CA 95252 Telephone: (209) 772-3006 Facsimile: (209) 772-3008

Email: anginc@goldrush.com

Dated: June 29, 2012

DEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms. Rulemaking 11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

NATURAL GAS SYSTEM OPERATOR SAFETY PLAN
OF ALPINE NATURAL GAS OPERATING COMPANY NO. 1, LLC (909G)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF PLAN

Michael Lamond, COO
Alpine Natural Gas Operating Company No. 1,LLC
15 St. Andrews Rd. Suite 7
P.O. Box 550 Valley Springs, CA 95252
Telephone: (209) 772-3006 Facsimile: (209) 772-3008
Email: anginc@goldrush.com

Dated: June 29, 2012

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF PLAN

The size of this compliance filing as a whole, including attachments, exceed 50 pages. Accordingly, pursuant to the provisions of Rule 1.9(d) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, Alpine Natural Gas Operating Company No. 1, LLC (U909G) hereby serves this Notice of Availability on the Service List of R.11-02-019 instead of serving the actual Plan.

Should any person be interested in obtaining a CD-ROM copy of the Plan, please contact the following person in writing or by Email:

Michael Lamond, COO
Alpine Natural Gas Operating Company No. 1, LLC
15 St. Andrews Road, Suite 7
PO Box 550
Valley Springs CA 95252
Telephone (209) 772-3006 Facsimile (209) 772-3008
Email: anginc@goldrush.com

Dated: July 20, 2012

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the date set forth below, I duly served a copy of the NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE NATURAL GAS OPERATOR SAFETY PLAN of the Alpine Natural Gas Operating Company No.1, LLC (U909G) dated June 29, 2012 by:

ELECTRONIC MAIL SERVICE

by serving the above-described document via e-mail transmission to each person with an Email address listed on the official Service List for R.11-02-019 and by

▼U.S FIRST-CLASS MAIL SERVICE POSTAGE PREPAID

to each person on the official Service List for R.11-02-019 as either a Party or State Service without an Email address.

I declare under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 2012 at Valley Springs, California.

MICHAEL LAMOND COO